Interred 18 July 1949
L 7 103 B MeKinley

Bote /P ranrpo, DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
CARL R, H., MARK

SEBTCI:DGN Te tery Superintendent DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
/e NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5911 0128381l |15 05 49

DAY  MONTH YEAR

TNARE"7_~, SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM |RACE [REUGICN

DICAKERSON _MINQR L _ .. . PB4793773CPL R s N s

CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
FINSCHAFFEN 2= NEW CUINEA =130 7701' 30

CODE DIST, CTR,

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIiN

FORT MCKINLEY CEMETERY T¥3TI9IM F. DICKERSON (BROTHER)

4120 ASU DETACHMENT |
MANILA, PHILIPPINE |SLANDS ;0RT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA

FIAG SHIPPED: 19 July 1949

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE QF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

DICKERSON, Minor L 34799775 Cpl 26 Oct ki 1 Sept 48

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED 8Y

[ remains USAAF P GEORGE SIMONEAU
(] marxes Fmbalmer  NAME AND TTLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

MATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAING

Shelter Half Skelsetal

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Formn 1194a for major discrapancies.)

REMAING PREFARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Sigrature)

GEORGE SIMONEAU s/ Gearge Simoneau

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

patel Sept 48 sy WEYMAN L McGUIRE, Sgt, MC HONORIO V AURELIQ, 1st Lt, Inf

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted ond accomplished under my immediate supervition
ond that the report cbove is correct.

s/ Henorio Y Aurelio, 1st. It , Inf".-’mizd
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR A

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

T -r pprp—

Ay

Y. 1194




RECORD OF CIUSTODIAI. TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
AGRS MAUSCLEWM .8, MILITARY CEXET=RY
OND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF OONVOYER
TRUBE '
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 1 8 ; J U | Dﬁ‘ﬁ | E
2. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE e ; oL NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER =% b &S DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
f‘:‘ m ] [ .
e
€, o o 4. SHIPPED
FROM  ° ar Wt B 10
T e,
i, ) e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE il NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE
[ LT 5. SHIPPED
TROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER DATE DATE
NI AR IS Nl R L g iy
B B v o v LTI B 1 v
s ORI i .
FROM R L T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER =, “|pate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ~ DATE
|- 7. SHIPPED
FROM - 1o
IKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ] DATE SIGNATUKE OF RECEHVER DATE
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{Cpl. Minor L. Dickerson, ASN 34 799 TI5
1ot i,‘mr;mﬁ'mﬁ’

Headstone: Cross

Fort McKinley U. 8. Mili Cematery
(Manila, Philippine Islands

Sgt. Jim P, Dickerson

Dear 8gt. Dickerson:

This 13 to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interrsd, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Custcmary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the gruve at the time of
burial.

After the Department of thes Army has completed all finmal interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authoriszed by the Congress, to the.
care and supervision of ths American Battle Momwments Commission. Tha
Commission also will have the respomsibility for permanent construction
and beantification of the cemstery, including erection of the permansnt
headstone, The headstons will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating vhere appropriate, organizatiom,
State, and date of death. Any ingquiries relative to tha type of head-
stona or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momumsnts Commission, Washingtom 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemstery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors., You may rest assured that this final interment wvas conducted
with fiting dignity snd salemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintainsd in perpetuity by the United States

Sincerely yours,

S W. H. WIDDLESWART
Lo /‘;I . &JOI' General
' v/ Acting The Quartermaster Gensral

ol B i -
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0aMC 0423217 WASHDC. .
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m\mmm HINOR L DICXPRSON DECEASED_3ATS9T75 NFAREST LIVING
| MELATIVE MARGARET DICKERSON BORN OCT 1ATH 1939 IN CUSTODY
MOTHER MRS RYLAND BERRMAN PO DOX_389 7ONT 3 NEW ORLEANS LA.
| MRS BERRYMAN HAS SAID WILL NOT ACCEPT BODY/I WILL ACCEPT

. BOBY' ADVISE TIME ARRIVAL

FTHEL GOODVWIN 535 NORTH ST DAYTONA BEACH

Foo T {238p
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| 34THTTS 14 1939 139 3 333,,
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OFFICE OF

+HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1..c ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

<L
?’fz

4@/&" Viwd J //(Q/# 2L / DUE, Y5UR AND DATE

F‘R

o
T

_AIE

____,.-fL/ MESSAGE

23

LUANLALAA.
uiddi
Trecctisnik)

Ma&am fiﬁ'ﬁm.cff

e AZeachd Zha- wa

/6 INarecch /947 wae
2

ey dre et
@&70 %yj

% 76224

RE: DICKERSON, MINOR L., SN 34 799 775

- FINSCHHAFEN #2, Grave 2130
Telephoned Mrs. Ethel Goodwin Funderburk, in
Daytona Beach, Fla., reaching her through messenger
service, She advised that the decedent had a brother,
the Army in N.C. From AGO, I obtained the information
Jim F, Dickerson, 20402331, Detachment 1, 3420 ASU, Fort
im and he stated that he believed it best to leave the

like to get in touch with hia relatives in Florida amd

ore making a decision. He said that the aunt who reared
as a mother aince the death of his own parents ia
., Washington, D.C., telephone MIchigan 4755. He asked

He wauld then try to let us have his final decision in

th her daughter, Mrs, Doyer, find out their wishes nd
)

Mrs. Doyer, who stated that she and her mother fyit that
e remains overseas,

to brother: y

Mrs, Doyer advised by telephone that she

2 NOK Sec Res Sec 26
Repat Br | Repat Br May
Mem Div Mem Div 49
Miss ATTN:
Williams | Mre, Brenpan
James Fus on in
that he ig Sgt First|Class |
Bragg, N.
remains overseas but would
with the remarried widow bef
him and whom he had negarded
Mrs. R. A,
that I eall there a talk
communicats nith him
next few de
1t would
Send following
brother the lat
and
/.j.-"’: 'it !n P
M y

r{se your decision regarding disposition by collect te%o ’} S
. ﬁ_ - . ’
P i

1t best to inter the remains permanently overseas.

p'.-

5115 A

re A8 T FORMi AR T IR °3F P51 °5nmmz. FILE

U. L. SOVERNMENT FAINTING OFFICE
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~ SFEM 3, 7775 Y
GMGAMW DET OF ARMY WASH DC ARROWSMITH X-75837 cmasnt/m i
SERGEANT PIRST CLASS I ¥ DICKERSON
20402331 FRIORITY
DETACHMENT I, 3420 ASU
FORT BRAGG NORTH . CAROLINA
CHARGE ORAVES WW 11

REVERENCE TELE}HONE CONVERSATION 26 MAY A9 CONCERNING THE REMAINS
OF YOUR BROTHER COMMA THE LaTE CORFOEAL MINOR L DICKMRSON COMMA
MT99T75. MRS DOYER ADVISED BY TELEFHONE THAT SHE AND HXR MOTHER
BELIEVE 17 BSEST TO INTER REMAINS PERMANENTLY OVERSEAS. REQUEST YOU
ADVISE YOUR DECISXON REGARDING DISHOSITION BY 13 JUNE 49 OR THIS
OFFICE WILL HAVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT 70 FERMANENTLY INTER REMAJNS
OVERSEAS. ADDRESS mgr%aqmmmm GENERAL COMMA §ASHINGTON

COMMA DC COMMA ATTENTION CAXT VOGL END

F x
< )4
= -
“5 & o WOGL
o~ = Memorial Division
L A )
L o
5 Be
UNCLASSIFIED
Dickerson, Mimor L., 34799775 J.7,YOGL
QMGMK 293 6 JU 49  Captainm, QNC, Memorial Divisiom

IA
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293"
Cpl Minor L. Dickerson, I 799 775

Pleass inclose this slip when forwarding the
requested information to this office.



e USAFC 2, PinsoMikTen, New Guinea

' WM 298
Diﬂhrm, Minor Le, SN B4 799 775

(rave 2130, e s 18 uaych 1949

Mre. Ethel 4. Punderburk
535 North Stxeet
Daytena Beach, Floride

Dear Mrs. Fuderburk:

Your telsgraa pertaining to the remaina of your nephew, the late
Corporal Winor L. Diclerson, haa come 40 my attention.

IS is pespectfully requestied thad you furnish us the full names of
the parents of the decedent and advise uws of the places and dates of their
‘death, It is also requested thad you fwmnigh us & list containing the names,
ages, and addresses of all the swviving bwothers and sisters of your
nephew, This list should inoluds the pames and addresses of the matermal
and pateynal grandparems of the deosdent. The abow information will
snable uws 10 definitely determine thw parsen who should bs authorised
to direct the fimal disposition of the remains of ycur nephew,

A prompt reply %0 this comemicatisn will be greatly appreciated.
" Sinserely yours,

USAYFG #2, lechhlf.n, M. Go) ‘.'_ s ‘_‘-’:N i:_:f
- L

. ‘n_‘ 1:{,_,/
RN




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Comstary and Coumiry) PLOT ROW  |GRAVE

PR
]

RELATIONSHIP

RIAL LOCATION (Cawets

=

™
o .

™

ESENT B ry and Country) PLOT 2

jur]

. -

2SR fiizn_#2, Fomacdefons 2130 G
ADDRESSEE / L FYTYY $§ (Street, City, Spate) ~
es 25 Pt -.-.-
MRS, . .

i

PARAGRAPHS
( Sequenece)

ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS - ' §&

Y

/£y }F——_—q%ﬂﬂﬁ—h / | ‘1‘;&
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TYPI1ST tNITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE




REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

LTI ' L FROM:  pspry PORN ACCEPTANCE SEOTION
— PANILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCE .
NANE (Last, Pires, Niddie) RANK SERLAL NUMOER
21(..'\#.1‘:»’%1; Minow Lo, C—P' 2477778
EMETER . rLOTY |Row ARAVE
A qsehhaten 9 o —_— — 21320
[NEXT OF K ADOAESS (dereat, cup. lmg_

Northy 17

RELATEONSHIP TO DECEASED OPYION SELECTED OQue FOMN %3 EXECUTED oY

A-ant - -

Jﬁ\ E.‘ﬂlu | G‘na dw:q Aunderpurk __,DA)# toyaBeach, AV,

WRITE WOX FOR CORWEGTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM OW mugm

— RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED _ L3O sienature oF nox

3O orvion oesireo C) NOTARIZATION

T WATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT OESIRED [T WATHONAL CEMETERY SELECTED 1S CLOSED
T countRY (Bemelsnd) OF DECEASED OR NOK r_‘dnu To *

£ wAME AND/OA |_-_—-_| ADDAESS OF CONSIGNEE | ---sm:uL INSTRUCTIONS

] SECURE DOCUMENTS: [T REMARRIASE [) SIATR £ ceamm ] oruen

TPECIAL lllTﬂC‘l’lOﬂl

Lot A o

ﬁ"mﬂ-wa GL.AAL
~ 44 A‘ Al A A P 7\ f-'— 2 £on
ez )’“LT; ;Zq—m‘ Jo Tt

17 ronu‘ 'o
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QMCMF TEPT OF ARMY WASH D C SNOWIEN EXT 4535 UNCLASSTFTED
MR® ETHEL OOIWNIN
%3% NORTH STREET PRIORTTY

DAYIONA BEACH FIORTDA

CHARGE GRAVES WW_IT
FOR THE PURFOSE OF DIRECTING DISFOSITION OF THE EEMATNE OF YOUR NEPHEW
THE LATE CORPORAL MTNOR L DICKERFON 34 799 775. PLEASE AIVISE BY
COLLECT TELEGRAM THE NAME AND ADIRESS OF THE NEAREST LIVING RELATIVE
OF THE DECETENT END SMITH

" SMITH
Meaprial Division
OQMG
UNCLASSTFTED
QNGMF 293 J ¥ VOGL

Dickereon, Minor L. 34 799 TT5 4 Mexr A9

-
e

Capt., QMC, Memorial Division



ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM

NMW ' ) Grade Serial Number |

: o—mbﬁ"‘(/x W >Y 7787 775“_,___ i
¥ /

This ocase has been thorouglily analyezed and the following action is to be taken:

SWOf Analyet 7CE
L 9/‘{/?(? Myisimmch?A Smtiy,éc—.—

0QuG Form 31905 THIS FORM I§ T0 BE FILED IN 293 i
8 May 1948 FILE




FROM:

¥emoria) Divisism _ . -
Deotn ) ' -
ot teTmett: et olaeaxn |

O0ffice of the Quartermaster General DATE; February 17, 1949
Department of the Army

Washington 25, D.C.

t4tentirns  Fadly Correspondence Branch ; DICEERSON, Minor L., Cpl. .
(Miss) Bdna Mattox 5 e 34 799 TI5 -

1ot-, Row-, Grave 2130
U. S. Armed Forces Cemetery
Finschhafen #2, New Quinea

Next of Kin: Mrs. Ryland Berryman ( Former Wife)

0ld Address: Box 189, New Orleans, louisiana
New Address:

Your Reference:

In compliance with your request. of for an investigatlion
in connection with the disposition of the remains of this deceased service-
man, we submit the following information:

1. OQMG Form 345/ | has been submitted by

{Name) ’ (Ralationship)

! ,' will be submitted on
(date)

2, Remarks: We regret our New Orleans Chapter has been unable to econtact
Mrs. Ryland Berryman, remarried widow of this deceased serviceman, as she
has moved from the ¢ity leaving no forwarding address. She faliled to reply
to mmerous letters sent by the chapter to F. 0. Box 189, New Orleans, but
it ie possible that your office may be able to reach her at this address,’

/t{
{Migs) Edna Mattox j—“’ ‘},j
: Director, Home Service {
b Southeastern Area j

135 o ;47‘%



FROM:

Menmorial Uivision

ERXXC e OOt Re O EREXXXX

TR N e BRI L ARt Ratirx :

Eftice of the Quartermaster Genseral DATE: Jamnary 12, 1949 \‘f.:
Departrment of the ‘rmy '
Washington 25, D.C.

Attention: Family ‘arrespondence Branch y
(Miss) Edna Mnttox SUBJECT: DICKERSON, Mimor L., Cpl / B

4
Forces Com., Finschhafen #2, N Guin

Next of Kin: Mrs. Bthel Goodwin, Amt
01d Address: 530 Mulberry 8t., Daytona Beach, Florida
New Address: =35 North 8t., Dgtona Beach, Florida

Your Reference: QMR 293

In compllance with your request of July 8, w for an investigation
in connectlon with the disposition of the remaina of this deceased service-
man, we submit the following information:

1.  OQM: Form 345[  Jhas been submitted by '

(Name) ’(Relationahipj_
{ ! will be submitted on
(date)
2. Remarks: We regret that we have Deen 80 ldelayed in oompletiag the ~
service om this ocase. Upom receipt of yowr request of July 8

the
we contacted the saunt, Mrs. Ethel Goodwin, who wvas named as next
kin of the deceased serviceman. Mrs. Joodwin has remarried and i
now Mrs. Bthel Fanderdurk,*605 Mulberry S$t., Dayteas Beach, Florida.
She would make no statemsnt or f£ill out no forms regarding the

disposition of the body of the servicemsn as she sald she was only
an sunt.
- %%

VAL
The remarried widow, Mrs. Ryland {Retha or Ruth) Berryman, resides
at 1351 Magazine Street, Apt. 10, New Orleaxws, Louisiana. Since
Oct. 1 we have been txying to sesoure the cocopsration of Mres. Berymsn
in submitting evidence of hetr remarriage, dut bave besn unsuccessful.
His parents sre deceased (the serviceman's). We believe at this

time that a letter from yowr office might be effective.

# Iater ocrrespondence from our chapler at Daytomm Beach

Ethel rundu'lnn'k as residing at 535 North gt., Daytone

s
e it

(Miss} Edna Mettox .
Director, Home Servile R R
Southeastern Area , : K :

o - # )p' v SO B
o /%]y



DEPARTMENT OF ‘THE ARMY -
OFF#% OF THE JUARTERMASTER GENERAL M
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ‘)

In Reply Refer to RR Br:  QMOMR[293

Miss Bdna Mavtem, Bens Servioe Directer
Ssuthsasthora Aves, smaricen Red Oross
230 Spring Etreed, Wortimeoss

Atlanta B3, Gesrgia

Boar Miss Matbexg

Efforts of this office to contact the Next of Xin of the ubove-numed deceased
have feilad, in that lettors have been returned by Postal Authorities as undelivers

able. This office is desirous of obtaining the wishes of _h._M_.___
name

whose lust known oddress wuas m
relationship) _ il

Jartam isash, Naride » in comoction with
1sposition of remuins of the docedont, Your nssistonoe in rogsolving this case

will be greatly appreciated,

The following udditionual informution is furnished in hope thut it will be of
assistance to your representative in completing the case,

Ge Daute of latest communicetion from above named Hoxt of Kin at address as
listed F Y ’

be Rece & Religion of deceased_m_ymm .

ce Organizution 37) Bemb pg (X) - 2OV " [ ¢

de Date, Pluce und Czuse of Doath 86 Oetebey APGA. Seubiawest Pasific Arge
' Zpided 1n agtien ’

S, Other members of deccused foumilys

Relationship Name Addreas :
Avb krss laore Punderburk 811 Barringten S%., Daytena Deash,
Miner Benghter Margares L. Dishersen~o/e imth Hu-r:nn. 150 S. 8%,
Mner Daughter ldnda Oue Diclersen nlwzun l-uh‘ Ma.
L]

In the course of investigation, it may be found that the ubove named ine
dividual is no longer the legal Next of Kin by roason of death, remarrioge or ine
competencys If 8o, an upproprigte leogal document will be necessary to substantiate
these facts in order that the gext person in line of kinship may be established as
authorized to direct dispositijon of the remmsins, It will be approciated if your -
representative will assist the Next of Kin in securing such documents thet may be
necessarys The attached OQMG Form 848 should be accomplished by the legal Next
of Kin and returned with legal documents if required as stated ubove,

—r .
- In thc event thip ca
this offico be furn%e
persong or agencies mon

cammot be resolved, it is respectfully requested that
stotement covering your investigation and indicating
de '

Sincerely yours,

JOHN 0, HYATT
Inel 1 - OQMG Fornm '! Colonel, QUC
Inel 2 - Envelope Memoriul Division
¢ dbIncl 3 - Booklet
Incl 4 - Cemetery Liat . JOH

LR T [
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OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF @ ARMY
INTRAQFFICY RUFERERCE SHEET

(Q&Mwwﬁdﬂ&v’x . pUE,HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 &/ 5

No, Fron To Date Message

——

! ez
1 LOX Record 4 1, As 333 card in this casc could not

Section Section 1948 be innedintely locnted action has been
R/2 Br. | R/R Br. teken with a viow to resolving the caso
without the 333 card.

2, Plle is forwarded to your Section
for such correction in 333 ecard as nay be
indicnt ed,

3, When your action has been corpleted
plense forward file to Mail and Reggrds.

PHIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FI

2 JUL 1948

iy w"‘?""g
o i
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DEPARTMEYT. OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOY 25, D. Ce

In Reply Refer to RR Br: QMGMR 29 _Cph- 34799 775

e sl -

Fla J-ﬂ../{-'-lff%lw Ky Ales™ ;W

2l
/&_,‘,c,_ ﬁ(&&dz’/&'-wv £t € e

Efforta of thls office to contact the Next of Kin of the above-named de=
coased have failed, in that letters have been returned by Postal Authoritles as

andeliverable. This office is desirous of obtaining the wishes of A7 A
' name
éﬁf_éwf’ﬂf , e 7 ‘ whose last known address was
{relationship)

I Al £ S ‘¢r in connection
with disposition of rerhins of the decodent. Your assistance in resclving this

cage will be greatly appreciateéd.
+

The fellowing additional information is furnished in hope that it will be of
agsistance to your representative in completing the case. '

n. Date of latest ccmmunication from above named Next of Kin at address
as listed Ne N = .

b. Race & Religion of deceased WA /)’J - PLEQ f_g_é_ﬂ/“?': '
Co Qrganizatibnj?/ &Mé 5{5) () _Fg 7 [T LEpr. .

4., Tate, Plage and Cause of Death 2§ Jok #4 o Zilent 4

g. Other members of decesased's farlly:

Relationshi Name ) e8§ /
o DS Y e o N e b an SR e
g f D oot 7CL « MMRRGRLET L . L TFERSS e VLT 2l
/e i LT - ) e : SoN Sew e
In the ko bad mfr%atfgé’ﬁﬂf ﬁ "y be'dff:fn{ﬁﬁ the abied domdd (B! f;{-’zﬁ
dividual is no longer the legal Next of Kin ty reason of death, remarriage or in-
competency. If so, an apnropriste legal document will be necessary to sube .
ctantiate thesc facts in order that the next person in line cf kinshlp may be
esteblished as authorized to dircet disposition of the remains. ‘It will be
appreciated if your ropresentative will assist the Next of Kin in securing
such documents that may be necessary, The attached OQMG Form F £5should be
accomplished by the legal Next of Kin and returned with legal documents 1f
required a8 stated above.

In the event this case cannot de resclved, it is respectfully requested that
this of Tice be furnished & statement covering ycur investigation and indicating
persons or agoncics contacteds R

Sincerely yours,

2 Incls. JORN 0. EYATT
Snizil 1o~ OOMI Yorm Coloagy . @m0
Inyl 2 Fonedope Me oo Inirtzicn




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
wasHINETON 25, D. C.

REPL

Cpl Minor L. M
United Bta’boa Armed Feoxrces Cemotory

v rerer vo BURTAL OF
o

6 May 1948

Finschhafen #2, Now Guinea

Mrs. Ethel Goodwin
530 Malberxy Street
Daytma Beach, Florida

Dear Mrs, Goodwin:

The peocple of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and fins) burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
uaster Gemeral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dsad. The records of the War Depsrtment indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named decessed, who gave his life in the
gervice of hiz comntry. :

The enclosed psaphlets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Armed Forces Dead, "
and "Americen Csmeteries,"” explain the disposition, ocptimmas snd services made
available to you by your Governmemt. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispositiem of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your vishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the decoased by completing Part I of the en-
cloged form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the mext in line of kinship, please complete Paxt II of the
snclosed form. If you are not the mext of kin, pleass camplete Part IIT of the
enclosed form.

If you should elsct Optiom 2, it is advised that no fuperal arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed foum, "Request for Dispositiom of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after iis receipt by you? Its prompt retwrm will
avoid umnecessary delays. :

Sincerely, m Q v

Incls. THOMAS B, LARKIN \\
Major General N
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DEPARTHENT OF THE ARMY .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
* WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

. : Enm b W a 1w4g
7

TO: Letter of Inquiry Section
{Thru Officer in Chafge)
(Form 734 will indicate file dispatched to LOI SECTION)

Reference:

Basis of requesti (ifust include definite facts)

. .j!'{” fﬂ: - ﬂgg Nl " (_.

Request Approved:

Approving Officer?s Remarks:

# Strike out if no LOI previously dispatched

¢ Rwnrter i

DL /Mé M?%/
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QNMF 393
Piokerson, Minor L.

BN 34 79% 778

Mrs. Wthel Goodwin
B30 Mulberry Street

A

Daytona Beaoh, Florida

Dear Mrs. Goodwin:

The Department of the Army is endeavoring to determine the relative

8 December 18947

who may be legally recognised as the next of kin having the right to
direot the final disposition of the remains of your nephew, the late

Corporal Minor L. Dickerson.

It is requested that a oertified list or affidavit, containing the
names, sgos and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters, be

forwarded to enable us to determine the person legally suthorised to
direot the disposition of the remains of your nephew.

2 Inol

/

n ALp é

saf envelope

Binoerely yours,

RICHARD B, COOMBS
M jor, MO
Nemorial Division

Fax,

s
Your cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested dooument
to our office will be greatly appreciated.




i

| nddrea;seesﬁ _M %M‘{;(/ -
g Tulered-

State

CCRRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

Cemetery
Temporary:

City,State _ @M%I/ 4 %\éé xgé/é{/

onship

47

" Date letter

Permanent.:
Plot Row

b

or Cen. Name or No.

City

~ Country

== ADDITIONAL —— DATA —- MUDIFiGNTIONS —-—

Analyst Typist Reviewer

Hodifications

?EZ%i};f s quapase(
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NKR BrARA Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
N REELY RN m_%l_g;_zg’ Winor L. WASHINGTON 23, D. C.
3N 3# 79‘9 75
| IMPORTANT
Address reply and envelope to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the
:'fflt:lll who signed the communica-
-On,

Mrs. Retha Belle Berryman
Post Office Box 1183
Daytona Beach, Florida

Dear Mrs. Berryman:

13 November 1947

This office is endeavoring to determine thw person who may be
authorized to designate the disposition of the remains of the late

Corporal Minor 1. Dickerson.

Information has been received which indicates that you have re-
married. Tt is requested, therefore, that you inform this office
whether you have, in fact, remarried in order that the records of
the Department of the Army may be correctly amended. For your con-
veniences, completion of the form below will be considered adequate,.

Your cooperation and proamptness in this request wi]l be greatly

appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl. SaJ‘U*J B b

RICHARD B.
Pranked envelope Major, QMC

Memorial Divisi

Date_ Ngyrn Dny 3 8, 19, %

I, ha._ﬁgmlﬂ%m, the former widow of the
late Corpor r L. rsok, A.S.N. 775, have remarried. My

current address is:

e, f{0fha, Bonroqorans
street_7J7¢ SauT 2, Jd&. Ro. 3o (1873
City é!n:ﬁm:n Reach,,

State 13 :&gn' G -

Mﬂmw e
ture
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CCHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

Addressees Mrs, Retha Belle Barryman . Former Wife
' Relatlonship

State P Q Box 1183

City,State Daytona Beach, Florlda L 47
' Date letter

Cemetery
Temporary: _ _ | €

Permanent;: .
Plot Row Gr  Cem. Name or No. City Country

PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL ~- DATA —— HODIFICATIONS ==
{sequence)

154-B

aM

Analyst Typist Reviewer Nodifications

: quapesag

UOSION0F(

35T

IO0UTHK

*TdD

47 11117 .
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TAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

—'/0( 7 ; VASHINGDON 25, E. Ce 28 NW. 1947
© In Reply Refer Tos GMGMY 203 '
—Rickerson, Minor L., SN 34 799 775
 ete of BT —-Ouigger 1928 __
SUBJECT: Reqguest for Information next of kin of sbove named
deceased serviceman of World War II. / J 7 9 _J 5
_ | J .
T0 3+ Director, Dependents snd Beneficiaries Claims Service ?

Veterans Administration ' il
"Mashington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final dispoait-ion of remains of the
sbove identificied decvssed serviceman, it is requested. that appropriate infor-
mation be ented on the lower portion of this letter end that one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this office,

d FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: W
1 Incls ROGERS , QU

-— ---—--——.- ._—_.

}‘;:mtgrab‘-w‘. 71 . c éu{ ]

I D 7‘/‘7 534

Information in the VA ceso file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE - 4. Identify two persons im the following order or preferences.
1. vidow
2, “ale children over 21 years
3. Fenmale children over 21 years
4. Father
B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, stop~, adoptive or
foster parent.
- €. If no information is availeble concerning any surviving relatlvas s
state "Noneh
Relationchip#
W, X '

: Addresa

( N /Q:/ L%/ﬂ 4, Z L |

W
mrri‘i"_%,_/lf 80, 1s proof r remarricge on file? _—E-

{If no
state WoMsn ;<

DIRECTOR /' /
CLAIVS SERYI(E A
(Address) .




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

WAR DEPARTMENT | ﬂJ z;/,

ZZ_; h WASHINGTON 25, D.C
Cpl, Minor L. Dickerson, 34 799 775 / 31 July 1947
~CFEVE2T0 ———

United States Military Cemetery
Finschhafen #2, New Guinea

-

Mra, Retha B, Dickerson

General Delivery p ]
Daytona Beach, Florida 0 /

Dear Mrs, Diokerson:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authoriged the disinter-
.mmt and final burial of the heroiag dead of World War II, The Quartermaster General of
‘the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead, The
records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearesst relative of the
above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country. A

His remains were originally interred in a temporary cemetery in Finachhafen, New
Guinea, but have now beem moved to the United States Armed Forces Cemetery, Manila #2,
located on the FPhilippine Islands, where dus care and surveillance can be exercised, o

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "imer-
can Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you
by your Government, If you are the next of kin acoording to the line of kinship as set
forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you
are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased
by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remaina.” Should
you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete
Part II of the snclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III {
of ithe enclosed form, J

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other
. personal arrangements bs made until you are further notifled by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Requeet for Dlsposition of Remains™
and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within
30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid urneceasary delays.

/

Sinolrcly, . ’
, QR’G‘ an (% (\a/\ﬁu\,\. . A\ \
Incls. THOMAS B, LARKIN N
Major General J\ b
- The Quartermaster General Qi\

”R‘*'a mdl



' WAR DEPARTMENT ™~

Oﬂﬂ_n,m OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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Cpl, Winer L, Dlokerson, 34 799 775 31 My 1947
Grave 2130 '

United States Military Cemetery

Tineshhaten #2, New Guinea

Wra. Retha B, Diokerson
Genersl Delivery
Dgytona Beach, Florida

Dear Myrs, Diokersoni

The people of the United States, through the Congress have mthorised the diginter-
went and final turial of the herole dead of World War II. The Quartermaster (leneral of
the Army has beem entrusted with thig saored responsibility to the honored dead, The
records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the
above-naned deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

His remains wers ordiginally interred in a temporary cemetery in Pinschhafen, New
Ouinea, but have now beeh moved % the United States Armed Foroes Cemetery, Manils #2,
located on the Philippine Islanda, where due cars and surveillance ocsn be exercised.

The snalosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IX Armed Forces Desd,” and "imer—
oan Oemeteries,” explain the disposition, eptions snd services made available to you
by your Covernment. If you ars the next of kim mccording to the line of kinship as set
forth in the enclosed pmmphlet, "Disposition of Werld War II Armed Foroes Dead,” you =
are invited to express your wishes as to the ddsposition of the remmins of the deceased '
by completing Part I of the endlosed form "Request for Dispositicn of Remains.” Should
you desire to relinquish your rights % the next in line of kinship, please complete .
Part 1I of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complste Fart IIX \
of the enclosed form,

If you should eleoct Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other
personal arrsngements be made until ycu are further notified by this offise.

W1l you please oo%lotf-th. enolosed form, "Request for Misposition of Remaina®
and mail in the enclosed &lf-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within
30 days after its reoeipt by yuut Its prempt return will avold urnecessary delays.

My.

-

Inels, = THOMAS B, LARKIN
, ' ' Major Genersl
The Quartersaster Oeneral



QUGY G 293
Digkersor, Minor L.
SN 34 739 776

Address BReply To 13 September 1948
THE QUARTLUASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Diviaion

Nra. Retha Berrmman
Poat Office Box 1183
Daytona Beach, FPlorida

Dear ¥rs. Perryman:

Your letter sonoeming your husband, the late Corporal Minor L.
Dickerson, han been received in this office.

The Tiar Department has now heen authorized to remove, at Jovern~-
ment oxpense, to the final resting ;lace designated by the next of
kin, the remains of those Anoricen citizers who died while serving
overseas with our armed foroces during this war.

When the neocessary preliminaries hawe been complested, a lettsr
with an information pemphlet and & "Request for Disposition®™ form at-
tached will be sent to the next of kin of those Ameriocan dead. The
rRequest for Disposition” form, when properly filled out, will oo~
stitute the formel expression of the noxt of kin's detalled dosires.
8inoe letters to next of kin will be diepatched sutomatiosally end ao-
cording to the records here, ocommuniocations with this offioce regarding
this subject will not be necessary.

As you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufaoture of
caskets, is at present unoertain. Without this essentlal item, the
movemeit of remaine cannot properly be initiated. This faot and the
necessity for complete coordination of movement in many parts of the
world make it imposaible, at this time, to estimate when thess forms
will be mailed. Respanses %o them will be aoted upop with s minimum
of cdelay.

Fleaue be assured that your feelings in this matter ere fully ap~-
preciated. o
x o -
A ohange has been noted in your name, If you ha¥e memarfigd, it
is requested this office be advised in order that the redthdacamy be
-amended aocordingly. oo _3

.-"  POR THE QUARTEHMASTER -GENEBAL: 2

HINY 2@
Ny

i S8inoerely yours, .

Si Ry

v JAMRS L. PRENN

. Major, QMC
1a ' Assistant

Dadmr A DA e T T T e

[



4 ,S‘
| J’V 3‘-/ 797 776
/Mﬂ’( M/Z/PL
.,Z{,‘Ea




12 August 1946

Mrs., Botha 3. Dloioerson
Gonaxrel Delivery
Daytona Beash, Florida

Dear Nrs. Dicksrsont

The Var Departasat is most desircws that you W furnished infurs
mtion regarding the burisl loostion of jour hustend, the late Corporal
Minor L. Dickersom, A.8,K, 34 799 779.

) 2

The records of thie office discloss that his remaing are intered
in the United States Armed Forces Cemetery, Fioschiafer, #2, graw 2130,
You mey Do assured that the identificasion and intsrment have besn ao-

canplisbed with fitting dignity sod solemmity.

This ocsmwiery is located on the enst ocoast of Buon Peninsula, ape
yroximately twe lmndred ailes north of Fart Moreshy, New Guimse, and
is under the eonstant esre and supervision of United Beztes military
personnel.

The War Deparitment s ncw besn suthorised to comply, at Govera-
ment sxpense, with the feaaidle wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or alroad, of the remains of yowr lewd one. At
a later 4ate, Shis offtes will, without any aotion 6u yowr parsy, proe
vide the next ¢f kin with full informmtion and solieit his dstailsd
dsnires,

rhc_io soespt ny sincere sympathy in your great loss.
__ _Sincerely youwrs,
.\\% |
'- T. 3. LARKIN
© The Quartvermsster Qeneral

il
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larc. . -
T DATE OF REPORT
:"3&"?&?&'&"“ REPORT OF INTERMENT S'GRA GE '
Tpam— (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815 % | Uit} o€ Jap 4f
Imprint Identifcation Tag It Mossible. —m 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NGT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middls initial) SERIAL N,
\ DICKERTON, Finor L, 34 7¢¢ 775
' == TIATION
0 3)7151; P(')mb SCi L) -
Cpl, 177th Bomt Gp. Army
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S DEAD, GIVE
NAME QF COUNTRY
_ Frotestant
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Kornesoren, KIA Plare c¢razh, crushed
 Necerfoor Jsland, DNG | chest & mangled rt les, 2€ Qct 4aA

.' _Mrst M, L. DiCkercon,

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Naww, relationship, ond address)

RE 1, Screren, Ceorgla

IDENTIFICATION TAGS Fg.IND ON BODY
(2 o m)

Yes (23

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDH Yas or w0}

IF ND TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If W All in ﬁm 2 on reverss)

.
"
"

M OF REPORT:

Signed original for U. S, and allied dead, signsd original and one copy
dgunriera GRS Officer. Copiss for retention in theater as prescribed by theater com r.

\._\ ) L
No = g
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME , T =°
None B
Sduz.—-lﬂltiﬂ. If other than in established tery, furnish sketch and map eoordinates on reverse.
NANE, HUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY } .
LGRS MAUSCLELUM, MANILA, #
DATE QOF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shrowd, Manket, or name of siker) T\;‘:EREEF?RAVE PLOT No. ROW NO. GhA\"E NG,
STORAGE STORED JANGER | BAY | GEXFT
19 Dec 47, 1C00 Casket Nonse o2 L 1803

WAS THIS A REBURIALT IF A REBURIAL, 'NDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

uru oF %0)
RESTORE! PLOT No ROW No. | GRAVE No.

Yes USAF Cern #2, Finschhafen, New Guineas, 2130
_T\'PE OF R _Glu-ls PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT LLK TIFICATIQN DATA AND

CERE ] . CONTAINERS BURIED WIT‘H BOL ; *y
mmumf{ nouu"gns PIUR'ED WITH mmmcwsﬂw"raﬁ ATTACHED TQ -

morne STORE: MARKER
| § \ NQ

Yas Yes .

BODY BURED OM DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Los, first, siddle initiad RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE NG.
A Btry |C, Gun Brr .CRYPT
FAROYE, Jogeph L, Pvt. 35047204 r4“ AAA 3RCE

| BoDY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT. NAME (Lasi, frst, middis initiah RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
Hg Go S03rd RIR CRYPT
BROWN William Cpl,.. 34054675 /l1lst Bn, 803
SIGNATURE Dr/EASON PREMRING REFORT - SIGNATIREBEA RS OFFICER VERWYING REPORT
WT"NC . " 2nd Lt., INF

ampy dead, to the () .artermaster Geaneral

£

RESTRICTED




b2

v

RESTRICTED

rn
Saction o, —UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS.
5 INSTRUCTIONS:
nG {a) Great caro will be taken to racord the moest minute clues for the future identity of unidentifia:} re.
23 | mains.  Fiil in anatomical characteristics befow, and any other clues under ""Other,” such as shoe sizn
é social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial nurmhers of aie.
£ planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of ail clues. Imprint all fingars and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no flngerprintnr prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accardance with diagram below. Tooth chart will nat be

o accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
& : —
33 HEIGHT. . | WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOCS
4
[}
g l '
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
=
Er
531 OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES ) i
=
3 .
& FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
= GOLD FiLLING
I CAYITIES CAVITY
E:} DECAYED
MISSING TEETH
po .
22
&35
CROWNED TEETH b
z.
.&n
@
o
55 BRIDGE WORK
8
1999 0 U
z
Ex i FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
2% \
E /
a A i P sl
§x.
o
éfx}
REMARKS: T
c -
E|
23 2
2 &
RESTRICTED Anp et A




R/F BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, CQ

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. (042 & 1044 IN PLAGE OF CHART THEREON,
. AND TO BE ATTAGHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ACCOMPLISHED.
13 Cet £7
DATE
BIo.li=SCll Ldioy L, Vil 54 ROy 7B
LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL WO,
3?1 Somb Sc 397 Bomb um
Yornasoren, YMT Usar Ce w #%, ORGANIZATION
toenfoor Ielond, DG Finepglcope 20 (30 CLED
PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIA PLOT AOW  GRAVE NO.
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 T 6 ] 4 3 2 | | 2 3 4 ] 6 T 8
Y
Tvee elelelelel I 1 141/
LocaTioN il 1 I

INSIDE — LOOKING QUT

RIGHT LOWER TCSYH LEFT
6 15 4 I3 12 It 10 9 g 0 1L 12 13 |4 16

TYPE

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO 8E USED ON ABOVE CHART

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOCATION OF FILLING
IN IN IN
WHOLE BOX UPPER HALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX
EXTRACTED AMALGAM MESIAL
{SILVER) (BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)
™\ cavity iNpicaTE coLd OCCLUSAL
\_J] tocarion (BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)
FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR DISTAL
(INCL. ABUTMENTS) PORCELAIN (BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)
TEETH REPLACED OXYPHOSPATE LINGUAL
BY DENTURE {CEMENT) (TOWARD TONGUE}
POSTHUMOUSLY MISSING ] FACIAL
(LOST AFTER DEATH) (TOWARD CHEEK}

GMO FORM 1045 5 FEB 16 REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

1174—-PHILRYCOM- -§ 47—130M



INSTRUGTIONS:

-

L AGGURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL IN TME PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ART OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANGE, IF SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE,

£. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MMSSING TEETM, CAVITIES ANO BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FHL.LING ARE TO BE INSERTED N
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED
IN LOWER WALF OF 80X.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,2g, PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT

DIAGRAM REPRESENTS THE MOUTH WIDE OPEN

LEFT

REMARKS:

NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTE

TSAY Cen, #2, Finechsfen, 1., 18 Qof 47
PLACE OR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE
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. WC\NF\DENUA REPORT o? INTERMENT C"v!ESTWQﬁ‘g |
E lslm : (TM 10630 AND AR 301815} : 371 Beo ?P

DLCCERSON Minor e . 789773 Opl 307 Pomb ap. e
(erlal mumber) fene Ciashoesuiied &
26 °ot 44 oheat & mangled-rt leg. 59

Iornasoron, Noemroor Island,m

_ Mace of dest} " (Ot of dwath) T (Come ot desth)
11000 Hrs 18 Apr 45 USAF CEMETERY, FINSCHHAFEN #2, N. G,
Mme snd dote of betah) TEDUTLEL (ara ot Comatoy iNm of ‘coordinstes of lacerien) ’
Disinterred from, 3mve 95. VSAR Cometery, Kamiri #1, .IHG.....ccmmmmn S
BB e e Cross-regulation w/plate
(Orm nunhtl {lw nulnbof) [Mot number} {Tm m‘ morhn—luulﬁion ?-llnpd of ather)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes [gf No[]  AHached to marker  Yes G No D

““.mu"“ﬂﬁgﬂlgnlj'.'umgll«.ﬂ“.umh.?) BT PP P PR P

[ ‘ne  identifisation tagy, bul identity daflnitely established, give particularn)

‘Body buried on RIGHT FRANKS, Thomas A. 14 121 562 Pfo = USA .. . 2)

(Name) "(Serial momber} " {Ronk) {Organtantion) -
Body buried on LEFELINES, Cecil . .. 538 306 714 Pvt . .USA
(Nm} ISorhi lnlmlurl {Rank} [Organization)
Mrs M, L. Dickerson, RR 1, Scremen, Georgisa .~~~ =i
,/ 4 T (Mame ond address of EMERGENCY ADONESSEE) (Name and address of LEGAL
l.iﬁ 024'\! personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: ‘_“' T j &
No. 1247 ! !



-

B

CAN, and fill in as\many of the following as you are able:

o
.

il
WRATE

- - IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS ©F BOTH HANDS (W, 0. Cir. No. 79; 3/19/43).
If unable to obtsin-e complete set of fingerprints, TAKE THOSE YO

r‘;‘ppareh‘r Nationality:
Laundry marks:
Number of rifle:
Wear glasses?

1s Tooth chart attached?
vo medical personnel ke a teeth chart)

and describe any scars. birthmarks, molss,

Height:
Wpight:
Colour of eyes:
Colour of hair”

Race: .
|1f powht\
th space below, locat
deformitias, etc.:

Note below any identiffing clues found. such es letters, phatographs.
. probaple organization|of deceased. etc? - o o

IF THIS IS AN
" LOCATION,

VEC,..Capt..

w by Army 'ﬁimue'."'}---...__“___““




. P . '.I' - — — e

e
s -
| FigmtguaBESIRICIED | REPORT OF INTERMENT 1 E‘m&# 7216
RIRE & .( mi May 11, 1943} ' {TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815) ’a/
. 371 BOMB. 3Q.

...... 3 5GPy BOT. o
‘FLﬁ! Acm m GMH%"?“"”BI
; mmmm.w& A2 DNE:... 26,001'.“ KI&QRUSHE‘DCHEBT&

{Mace of death) : {Data of death) : MNWMI
.APOO%26 OCT.A4 | U mcwmm#mm ......... KAMIRI, NOWOORIS:DRG ............
mm- and date of burlal) {(Nama of Cemelary) {Nama of coerdinateas of lozalion)

’,5 _ ' A REG, . CROSH:

P P T U TR ] e B o e I PP

IO“VO lumborj {Row number} (Plot number} (Type of marker—Negulation V-shapsd or other)

Dis_posnhon of identification tags: Buried with body ~ Yes fF]  No-[]  Attached to marker  Yes m No [7]

......................................................................................................................................................................... PR Ty PP T TRT T T PITT PR - YT

{i! no Identification lags, what meam of Idenilfication are buried with the body?)

e EERS 1rese 1ot b P oS b Aen £ eeeeoen et AR oS ee et AR SR emreRAet L eea e tees 13 S eeeNenns a8 et AnE£A 1SS eent HE1etn L eR et eaeteEeEee s e e Ran et sees 11 eannaer i Raligion........ P...
{f no Identification tags, but Id-nllh definirely astablished, ghm porlknlglrl BDI’IB- SQ. .

Body buried on RIGHT. DALLAS D, .MOODY 13180023 . CPL.. 307 BOMB.. GRP.. 96 .
[Nams) (Serfal numbaer) {Rank} 71 {mﬂ!] BQ .(Grm mh'l :
Body buried on LEFT.... mEY E' MER 34887518 ...OFL.. 307 BOMB,.GRP.,. & i

“(Neme} {Serial pumber) (hnt] (Organtation) {@rave

MRS, .M.L. . DICKERSON**RE.#1 | ".
{N.m “d -ddrﬁm m ............... (NamondcddmaolLEGALNEXTOFKINIF' '

- f TURNED IN TO. SCOC
ignf:f')on:‘\; p:::onal effects F%%H%%OEY'EE%&I osition of same: . E
e D
+




. SANHL

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS {W. D. Cir. No. 7%: 3/I9;43)
I unable to oktain a complete sat of fingerprints, TAKE THOSE YOU
CAN, and fili in as many of the following as you are able:

Height:.~
Waight:
Colour of eyes:
Colour of hair:
Raca:

_Mpparent Nationality:
Laundry marks:

Number of rifle:

Wear glasses?

Is Tooth chart attached?

la. have medical personns| take o toeth chart]

i po:

In space below, locate and describe any scars. birthmarks, moles,
deformities, etc.:

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organizetion of deceased, etc.:

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF THE
LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LANDMARKS.

_;",‘ ‘ /r' ’
ﬁ,mdmw ¢ v‘-*C/

lw,gnu of officer aor othar parson reporting burial)

.-t‘ -
7’4 BMO Ay T S

F\.x- j"

e b e el

RN
L

e

RIGHT HAND

-t e o mb e —oe el

-

P

THOMB




FERSONAL EFFECTS OF
CPL. .MINOR L..DICKERSOK 34799775

1 POCKET KNIFE |
1 CIGARETTE LIGHTER 75
1 HAIR CURLER . %5

2.




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENHERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON B8, D. C,

REFORT OF DEATH 5 Dec 4
£ AT A 7527
vl s ARMY SEVHAL NUMBER SRADE
Dickerson, Minor L. ?-‘ 799775 Cpi.
NONE ADDRERE AN OR ERFYCE DATE OF SNRTH
Daytona Beach, Fla. Air Corps 13 Oct 18
PLACE OF DEATH GALMEE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Southwest Pacific Area : Killed in action. 26 08 L
STATION OF DECEASED BATE ofFf ENTWY ON LENGTH OF MENVICE
QMREENT ACTIVE BERVICE | FOR FAY FURSOESIE
Southweat Pacific Area 30 Dec L3 avey 3 o

EMERSENGY ADDRESREE (MAME, RELATIONSMN: & ADDRESE)

‘\"-‘f\\iﬁ's. Retha B. Dickerson M Del, Daytona Beach, Fla.
MELATIOMINT &
| élrs. Betha Bell Dicksrson,?lhyt:”ﬁ Rai2 Fla. (ulfe)w

Ha.rg‘amut Imim:ed. D%rburmk Son, Linda Sue D1 rag, danght.ers o ;s ahove.

B r, Of . c LE

3: Hhel Coodwin.audt: 530 ﬁbem S, Dam’ma mch, Ha.’

Rl R T Sl I

he no by o YRS -] YES " "- e b no YEa O
x x

. :
COFIES PURIRENED.
e rRL F.O.M A
: ARNSY EFPROTS BUREAN
20.G.ULSE OFD
GASUALTY SmARDN PR
_AG VET., AR, A . 3ot PRLE
-—-—-——-——o—*

WO. A, FOME D, i, B0 WAY Wad A




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

313181

WASHINGTON 2B. D. C. Jo 4,2.5772
EEPONT OF DEATH 5 Dec I,
oA o
UL MAME ARMY SERMAL HUMBER ORADE
Dickerson, Minor L. 34799775 Cpl.
ol ADDRRRE Al OR SENNWIE DATE OF BETH
e
Daytona Beach, Fla. Air Corps 13 Oct 18
FLACE OF DEATHM SALMEE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Southwest Pacific Area Killed in action. 26 OBt 4Ll
STATION OF DEGEASED _ DATE OF ENTWY ON LEMGTH OF sEavIcE
CHMRENT ACTIVE BERVICK | ___rom say rurroses
YRA NS ] WOHTHS TAYE
Southwest Pacific Area 30 Dec 43 arey 3

TRERSENGY ADDIEEREE (MARE, SELATIOMEMNF & Alians)

ckeraon, daughters

2. fthct Bunderbuii ol %}m-q sEts na_@_m"‘ﬁﬁﬁ

0, FLh, Flz.

Same as ats wc.,

e ——— T R

h ASe. FeRm e, o, vt &

"“'""_‘::,‘""' PP Np— .T own meccemegr | S " PLYIS FRY OTNEN PAY STATIS
L] ™) ) »o L] ™) ) ) I- "o v ) vaa “o
x x
ARDFRGRAL DATA AND/ON STATINEW
COFES FURIaS. Em

o0 (XN LO.BAA TG ST

roome ena ABSSY RIVEOTS SUREAD Dm -

- Ao WET. ARV, FY® | T SRINTART GEMERAL




Overseas inventory indicates property prepared for
shipment to this Bureau. However, due to length of time
involved, property presumably lost in transit, or shipped
direct te the next of kin,
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INVEWI'ORY OF EFFECTS /

T (S AR 600-350)

_Dickersem; Miner L. B4799T7H

(Lant mame) (Pingi mamn) (MiddMe Jnitlal) {Acmy secial sumber)

late & &m*l._m:.t Bemb. Sa (H). . ...

10rganization Or ars of dert.
who died on the .. 88¥R. - ‘day of ,Q.otﬂm' 19 44

CLASS |1—Saber, insisnla decontlons medals, cam-
© * paign*badges. watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valnable chietfly as keepsakes.

Nuwber | ARTIELES *Packape

Numbar
....... 2 .| . Feuxtain pens
....... 1] Frayor pask ..

1 Removed frem body

1 | Paoket ofi latters

Fora b

*Tg be Biled out only I enss of shipment Lo The Adjutant Generuk

CLASS 11—Other effects

Number I ARTICLES

1l | Belt

1 | Khelie everseas oap

1l | Tollet kit

16—31184

W.D., A.6.0. Form No, 54
dulr 1, 1983
3980 Hopolulu 8-27-43 208



.

CLASS [|—Continued

Number B .- ARTICLES - i

. Bpecle... $iieraiice
Moner{ Treasury cheok QG 31
Notes...... |

I certity that the’ l'oragoing inventery comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose hame appears on the
firat page hereof, and that *XGKAATIOSKRIECAICNCEN

to Mrs. M. L. Diokersen, Wife, Rt. #1,

{Gira name and degres of relatloashlp; If legal representative

Soreven, Georgia
of betreficiary named by the deceased, 00 atate)

T |

CLACK 3. BRADSHAW,
1st L,t., Air Corps,
Summary Court Officer.

_APQ T19-n.
{Btatkoa)

30 _Ogteber 1944
{Date)

*Btrits ot words oot applicahls, 16—21164




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

! 01 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANEBAR CITY 1, MISFOUN|
iN REPLY REFER TO_. ﬁvil f}f",‘!"’:h‘}jhs
Jore FL RS,
\ "’. TMekerson
m-nn T Nel2 e

\lh;rtnm Rae.h, Floide
\ Dear lrs, Dckerson:
T oo fneloaltng a ehinct e 00,21, representing funds
of your hueband, Corporal Minor L, Dickerson,

\_ o ehter meoverty helonging to him has been received at
the Amny Effects ureau to date,

e action o tvanmctttin-. Aoz dpeg nt, of itanlf,
gt $itln Ir the recivdo-t,  Sueh proverdy io Srowmndnd Sop Hohele
‘\ bv”rn acoording to the laws of the state of decedent. '8 legel rosi~
dence,
Wonerr apdina™ iy i sent M crore-as by tizil i adtrowe
'L oIr mmobobla tl it oA H o) helomge

¥ ~thep o0 dar e favg,
Az 4+ e

e o ,(-BC” ramd ot Y v AL LT o e A s Y iﬂtp

\ inmtended to forward nry mich woperty to ;'*. nrorptly upon recint
here, Y as’ that vau please notlSy this “ureau if there is a chemge

in " address within the next fow months,
I wish to express ny smpatly in the loss of yor hustand,
Sincerely, ‘

C, B, g
2“\1 -‘-"t' Q.! .4.
chier)nhe Rranch .

1 TmpleChook



. . ¥
» 1Y SERVICE FORGES z
JAMY EFFECTS TURITAU -
- - CRPER JOR JW PMEG;T i
i SHIP TO _ Mrs. Retha'B. uickerson
General Lelivery
. . leets of: ‘
Nar Cpl. «inor L. uickerson _ Luytona peach, Florida
AsH 54799775
Casd No, 2Z06254 D
wt, |
D'a‘ ‘r‘ﬂ: 4mwﬁa—w #WV I
GHG: W :cl - ' Ot Effects Quarteraaster
SEIARKS ¢ : _ , '
x Inclrge Puresu Clheck Romve G, F,
Acct, No._ 58671 Hole d7cerepancy in N
Anount £5.51 Films removed !
— Inclose Maluables" tem _ ni-wr romoved :
— _Ship “Valuablas® it.7{a) o ry romoved
' —— N - * » § S .
ROUTING:
1 Acccurting Branci, W
‘_ Worohiuse Divieion . 58671
2 Fil:s Jrapci, Adw, ™.,
| 306254
June 28 45
RBrs. Retha B, Dickcrscn | _ 5,31
Pive and 31/100 .
| . R™MARFS: - , Pranked_ .
Bz . Frt, Chgza, —— .
No, of puclagss e
. CRLpPLLg (LoTE -
EET. QM Forn 14 (26 Dec 44) )



i

Deceased x ARKY SERVICE FORGES  #5  Sneet_ ot MBENEY ¥
Missing . CD ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU C:)F N
RN \ - let Box
P.OM. INERTORY . X )
Abandoned ' A
Sh&wn on Tally In as _ )
TALLY IN NO. BNM}H DATE 11/25/44 CASE NO. 206254
EFFECTS OF_ MINOR L, DICKERSON RANK Cpl.
AIWY SERIAL NO._ 34799775 - ORG. ___ 3738t Bomb, S9.
CONSIGNOR 371st Bomb. Sq, 307th Bomb. Gp. (H), APQ 7)9. 3sn Jrapelsco, Galif,
DELIVERING CARRIER_ Mail G B/L NO. G B/L DATE
.LPACMGE NO. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
1 1 U.5. Treasurer's Check 10,149,905
ENVELOFE Dated 6 November 1944
Symbol 211-358
Amount 35,31 (-’,'-‘.;' Loy
PATD-Chiogk ﬁ%
Jecicenr xofcdaans, xamantegk
attached:
Form 54
Jatter of Lralf. 4
RBuvel. |
’ T F.3ipes

Warehouse Space Inventoried by _ E, Saville HE:es

Locked Storage Space Qffice Safe  Packed by | SR o




- ., . ) O Summary Court-Martisgl o - MW iel 7

T ' ARMY SERVILE FORCES
~ KAUSAS CITY QUARTERMASYYR DEPOT - Case N>, _S0BRE4 o
601 Hardesty Avenue
Ranuas City 1, Missouri Date_AS June 1845
SUBJECT: Report of transaction Ia dishesing of the effects of
dinor b, Dickerson , 54 e l2te a
(Name of deceaijj)' /// (Army Serial 1 _mber)
Corporal ’ Alr_Corps who < fed
(Gradez//’ . //(Organi”atiCﬁ: Army or Service) ////
on the _ Hday -~ __ October , 19 4§ at/  Southwest Facific Args
TO : The Adjutant General, Var Denartment, ™ashingtr 1 25, D.C.

1. Comnlying with AW, 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to $5.0., 228 Hq., KCQM Devot, dated 25 Sentember 1943, for the vur-
pose of disposing of the effectis of *““e adxeve-ns a2d soldier, or person subject to
military law, revorts that:

a, Noilegal rerresentative or wide~ of ..ce”ant being present at
decedents cam» or quar “°rs, effects cof decszient ~re ‘orwarded to this Summary

Corrt-Mgrtial,
' {
é;/ﬁ b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $_Bone  , of whi-h the s of
¢ n was co'lected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None";

otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected,) (Ir-l. .)

/

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the 'sum of $__mone ' N
which has been naid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt s Inca. )

d. Disposition of decece-t's effects {less money pail creditcrs, if anv)
has been made by the Summary Covrt-Yartial by transmittal tieoush the Gaartermaster
Corns, al Government exvense tu merson found entitled {See & mmary Cov: +~"*-rtigl
FIFDING nelow)

FINDING
Befor . a Summary’ Court-Martial which convened at Fanc.as Ci v, Migscnr', on

7 June 1945 » pursuant to Snecia. _rders 228, Hea . .rters

£CQM Devot, dated 25 Sentember 1943, the avnlication or affidavit of

rs. Retha B, Di°k°r°°4/// _ for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased seldier, or perscn subjact to military law, now in the possessicn of the
U .ted States, with other relevant evidence, was .ul” considered;

Thereuncn, this Summary Court-Martial finds th.t, under the provisions of

AE. 112’ Mra, Retha B. Dick.rm ' of
(Name of persen found entitled) -
Gegeral Dalivery , Day tona ///’ State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Beach 7 ,is the Floridas (,//, of the

N (Relutizns.: - or Capacity)

above-~named decedent and anperrs to he entitled to receive i is or her effects,

e

e
(Signatvre ¢ Sifmary Court Officer)

Calonel, Q.M.C.
Name, ik, Or--anization

SUMMA; - URT MAATIAL

Eff M Form 75 | ; e
_-—h____-—— i i
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ARMY SERVICKE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

901 MARDEWTY AVENUE (S-LL‘27-1&5)
KANSAS CITY |, MIBSOURE JRM A s Jm
306254 Varch 27, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO___— =~ .

¥rs. Retha 3. Dickerson
General Delivery
Daytona 3each, Florida

Jear Mrs,. Dickerson:

The Army Effects Bureau has received £5.31 belonging
to your husband, Corporal Yinor L. Dickerson.

This is the only property of your husband received

here to date, however money ordinarily is transmitted to
this Bureau by mail, in advance of other personal effects,

In making application for these funds, it is
necessary only that you confirm your address, stating that
you are the legal widow of Corporal Dickerson.

For your convenience in replying, there 1s inclosed
a self=-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

Aok

P. L. KOCB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Officer-in-Charge
8J mnit

1 Incl--
Envelope

9 4&944;44/ 2 tﬂngﬁﬁa;nﬂw P o Hatt 9 ave
G s 5




ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

: 801 HARDENTY AVENUE
/ KANEAR CITY 1, MISBOURI

IN REPLY REFER W_M'Zﬂt
Mraz, Heot . Dickeraon
Gemml livery
ch, Plorida

Dear Mrs. Dick

(8=7=1-~45)
GHG: VK:sac
June 1, 1945

nce iz mads to letter of the Army Rffectes Bureau,

' da.t.ed lhrch » Poquesty rution to enabls di
in tiie amount, of $5. oging to your hus

Mimr L. Mecknrason,

of
s Co

I shall appreciate a reply at your sarliest conveniencs,
in order that the funds in our custody may be released to the

proper person without further delay.

Por your use in replying, there 1ls kﬁﬁaod an addressed

envelops which needs no postages.

Yours very truly,

R. 1. DROWR"
1st Lt. QM.Co

l Incl. v
Envelope

/
Asst. to Chief, Adm, Division




SUBJRCT: Letter of Pransaitial .

70 s EfPests Quartermaster, Kansas city Q.1., Kanses City, Missouri.
1. Yeansmittad herewith one {1) treasury eheeck, serial number,

amsunt, and reeipient as fellews,

w j | I Amaunt R.d.pi-nt
01,008 TEIT HI. XINR L. DICKERSON

3. W _'dﬂl ﬂrlgm m’ .f 'oﬂ..‘!“ﬂﬂ- ‘oo .2 of tha
persenal offests of the fellewing nemed mem, listed as killed in actien.

m b - ] m Noe.
cple viaoR L. DICKIRSON : SAYIOTYE
opl. “FRANOCIS .. RIGAN 11115383
opl. BALLAS B. WOADY 15180083
opl. YWY B. RADIR S48TS1 8

3. Reguest acoswledgsment of reesipt by endarsemeni hereen,

CLAGCE ¥. IRADSHAN,
ist Lt.. ALr w.
Swmmary Cowrt Offiocer.
5 Insls,
tnel 1 Treasury check Yo. 10,149908.
Inel 2 thru B Original oepy of W.D.,A.G.0.
fora No. $4.

army Effects Ruresu, Kancis Clty
Juarhermaater Dapat, 601 Eardesty
Avenue, Banznas Lol tiissourl

Recelpt acknowiedoald -
NUV 2% 4ad

For Tha Effecte guartarmanters




